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123 Robert S. Kerr Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Daily Ops

Report Printed 5/30/2019

Ensign

Report Date: 2/18/2018

Report #  50 DFS:  541.56
Spud Date
Job Spud Date

8/25/2016

Total Drilling Hrs Today
Duration (hr)

0.00

Last BOP Test
End Date

Report Date From:  2/17/2018 05:00  To:  2/18/2018 05:00
Report Start Date

2/17/2018 05:00
Report End Date

2/18/2018 05:00
Operations at Report Time

WSI.
Operations Summary

MIRU WL, ran GR/JB, POOH, set CIBP, POOH & ran CBL.
Operations Next 24 Hours

Dump cement on CIBP, run new CBL tool & begin perforating.

Time Log

Start Time End Time Dur (hr)
Cum Dur 

(hr) Ops Code
Dpth Start 

(ftKB)
Dpth End 

(ftKB) Description ROP
Prob Hrs 

(hr)
Prob 
Ref #

05:00 07:00 2.00 2.00 WSI.

07:00 08:00 1.00 3.00 MIRU WL and support equipment.

08:00 09:30 1.50 4.50 RIH w/ GR/JB/CCL to 9875', POOH.

09:30 11:00 1.50 6.00 RIH w/ CIBP/ CCL to 9875', set plug and POOH.

11:00 19:00 8.00 14.00 RIH w/ CN/GR/CBL/CCL, pull logs from 9866' to surface.

19:00 20:00 1.00 15.00 Secure well and SDFN.

20:00 05:00 9.00 24.00 WSI.
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123 Robert S. Kerr Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Daily Ops

Report Printed 5/30/2019

Ensign

Report Date: 2/19/2018

Report #  51 DFS:  542.56
Spud Date
Job Spud Date

8/25/2016

Total Drilling Hrs Today
Duration (hr)

0.00

Last BOP Test
End Date

Report Date From:  2/18/2018 05:00  To:  2/19/2018 05:00
Report Start Date

2/18/2018 05:00
Report End Date

2/19/2018 05:00
Operations at Report Time

WSI.
Operations Summary

RIH w/ dump baler and place 10 sks cement on top of CIBP, RIH w/ new CBL tool and pull log from PBTD to surface, secure well and SDFN.
Operations Next 24 Hours

Perforate well and prep for acid treatment.

Time Log

Start Time End Time Dur (hr)
Cum Dur 

(hr) Ops Code
Dpth Start 

(ftKB)
Dpth End 

(ftKB) Description ROP
Prob Hrs 

(hr)
Prob 
Ref #

05:00 07:00 2.00 2.00 WSI.

07:00 12:00 5.00 7.00 RIH w/ dump baler and place 10 sks cement on top of  
CIBP.

12:00 17:00 5.00 12.00 RIH w/ new CBL/CCL tools and pull new CBL log from  
PBTD to surface.

17:00 18:00 1.00 13.00 Secure well and equipment, SDFN.

18:00 05:00 11.00 24.00 WSI.


